OFFICE

U.S. Department of Commerce

Form PTO-1595

102061044 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademorphism of Conveying party(ies): 1. Name of Conveying party(ies): a) Ruth A. Allen b) Michael J. Jordan c) Catherine M. Moxey d) e) f) More names attached?Y _x_N	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION Address: New Orchard Road Armonk, NY 10504
	Total names document
3. Nature of Conveyance: x Assignment	
Execution date(s): a) February 27, 2002 g) b) February 26, 2002 h) c) March 2, 2002 i) d) j) e) k) f) L) Additional numbers attached?Y	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Floyd A. Gonzalez, Esq. IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 2455 South Road, M/S P386 Poughkeepsie NY 12601 (845) 433-1163	patents involved: 01 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 8. Charge to Deposit Account 09-0463 (IBM).
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	101169
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my kinformation is true and correct and any attached cooriginal document. Susan L. Nelson Signature	knowledge and belief, the foregoing
Total number of pages including cover sheet, at	tachments, and document:4
Express Mail Label No. (if applicable): EU05499495	4US Docket No.: POU920010042US2

PATENT **3 5** REEL: 012798 FRAME: 0145

A S S I G N M E N T

Whereas, we

((1)	Ruth A. Allen County of Lane	of Springfield State of Oregon		
•	(2)	Michael J. Jordan County of Ulster	of Hurley State of New York		
		and			
	(3)	Catherine M. Moxey Country of United Kingdon			
have i	invente	d certain improvements in	1		
MONITORING PROCESSING MODES OF COUPLING FACILITY STRUCTURES					
and ex	xecuted	a United States Patent A	Application therefor on		
(1)		, (2) <u>2 2</u>	$4 \begin{pmatrix} 2 \\ 2 \end{pmatrix}$ and (3)		
having (here: in the patent Now the acknowledge applied count: State: Lette: its state: connects by	g a pla inafter e said ts to b herefor wledged sors a cation ries, as appli rs Pate uccessors Pate ction w IBM.	ce of business at New Ord called IBM), desires to application and invention e obtained therefor; e, for a valuable consider, we, the above named, he and assigns, the entire right and the invention therein and all rights of priority cation, and we request the standard upon the invention and assigns; and we head on said invention and	ENES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, chard Road, Armonk, New York, 10504, acquire the entire right, title and interest in, and to any United States and foreign eration, receipt whereof is hereby ereby sell, assign and transfer to IBM, its light, title and interest in the said in disclosed for the United States and foreign resulting from the filing of said United in Commissioner of Patents to issue any ention set forth in said application to IBM, ereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign we will execute all papers necessary in deforeign applications when called upon to do		
Sigr	ned				
(1)	at on		Ruth A. Allen		
(2)	at <u>[7</u> on	The Chief L	Michael J. Jordan		
(3)	at		Catherine M. Moxey		

PATENT REEL: 012798 FRAME: 0146 914 432 7200 TO 915417268282

P. 07

IBM Docket No! POU920010042092 Page 1 of -

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

(11 Ruth A. Allen of Springfield County of Lane

State of Oregon of Murley

Michael J. Jordan County of Ulster (2) State of New York

and

(3) Catherine M. Moxey of Newbury Country of United Kingdom

have invented certain improvements in

MONITORING PROCESSING MODES OF COUPLING FACILITY STRUCTURES

and executed a United States Patent Application therefor on

(1) 2/7/02 , (2) 2-26-02 and (3)

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor,

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patents granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Lotters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed

(1)	āτ	Springheld OR
	on	02/27/02
(2)		Poughkeepsic NY

Catherine M. Moxey

541 726 82 **PATENT**PAGE. 08

REEL: 012798 FRAME: 0147

(3)

HIGHCLERE PAGE 02

914 432 7200 TO 9011441635250843 P.02

MAR 07 '02 15:41 FR

IBM Docket No: POUD20016042US2 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

(2) Ruth A. Allen of Springfield County of Lane State of Oregon 2: of Hurley State of New York

Michael J. Jordan County of Ulster

and

(3) Catherine M. Mokey of Newbury Country of United Kingdom

have invented certain improvements in

MONITORING PROCESSING MODES OF COUPLING FACILITY STRUCTURES

and executed a United States Patent Application therefor on , (2) 2-26-02 and (3) 3/07/2002.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patents granted upon the invention set forth in said application to TBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed

(2)	on	Ruth A. Alleh,
(2)	on 2-26-02	Mishael J. Lordan
(3)	at Newbury England	Catherine N. Moxey

+44 1635 250843 PATENGE. 02

REEL: 012798 FRAME: 0148